CH \$140.00 552917

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM537475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morpace, LLC		04/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Escalent, Inc.
Street Address:	17430 College Parkway
City:	Livonia
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48152
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5529173	DATADIALOGUE
Registration Number:	5183764	TRIMMIX
Registration Number:	3603196	CREATIVE MINDS. INTELLIGENT SOLUTIONS.
Registration Number:	3603195	MORPACE
Registration Number:	1261295	MOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-468-4800

Email: jkatz@dglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Katz

Address Line 1: Davis & Gilbert LLP, 1740 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031630-0002-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006725 FRAME: 0087

900511898

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger - Escalent Inc#page1.tif source=Merger - Escalent Inc#page2.tif source=Merger - Escalent Inc#page3.tif source=Merger - Escalent Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006725 FRAME: 0088

Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page 2,

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Cross Entity Merger for use by Corporations, Limited Liability Companies, and Limited Partnerships

If left blank, document will be returned to the registered office.

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), the undersigned entities execute the following Certificate of Merger:

1.	The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:		
a.	The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:	· · · ·	
	Escalent, Inc.	80049261	1
	Morpace, LLC	80226957	74
			,
b.	The name of the constituent entity that will be the surviving (new) entity and its	s identification number is:	
	Escalent, Inc.	80049261	1
	Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street address of the 17430 College Parkway, Livonia, MI 48152	e survivor's principal place of busin	ness:
2.	. (Complete only if a later effective date is desired other than the date of filling. The date must be no more the receipt of this document in this office.)		days after
	The merger (consolidation) shall be effective on theday of	April	2019

1150 calbb 1893252



The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Name on file prior to the merger are:				
Assumed Name	Corporation and/or LLC Transferred from	Expiration Date		
Morpace	Morpace, LLC	12/31/2024		
Morpace International	Morpace, LLC	12/31/2024		
Product & Consumer Evaluations	Morpace, LLC	12/31/2024		
	*			
		·		
Nonsurvivor name to be used as assumed na				
N/A				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		· .		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006725 FRAME: 0090

Complete for Profit Corpor	ations Only		
or each constituent stock co	rporation state:		
Name of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote	Indicate class or series entitled to vot as a class, if any
Escalent, Inc.	143,590 Common Stock	Common Stock	N/A
the number of shares is subj as follows:	ect to change prior to the effective	date of the merger, the manner in	n which the change may occ
X purposes and, as such inc	erting shares are as follows: ne sole member of the non-survivin o conversion of the membership int e surviving corporation is required.	g limited liability company which erests in the non-surviving limite	is a disregarded entity for d liability company into
	s, or a restatement of the Articles,		
A			
e Plan of Merger will be furn estituent profit corporation.	ished by the surviving profit corpor	ation, on request and without cos	t, to any shareholder of any
mplete either Section (a) or	(b) for each corporation)		n corporation has complied
	approved by unanimous consent or a Michigan corporated a Board of Directors.	f the incorporators of	d business, has not issued
(Signature of incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	
The plan of merger was a the Board of Directors	of Escalent Inc	,	(Type or Print Name)
without approval of the	shareholders in accordance with	Section 703a of the Act.	ing Michigan corporation,
without the vote of the specified in that section	shareholders and has been adopten have been satisfied.		
the Board of Directors of the Act.	and the shareholders of the follow	ng Michigan corporation(s) in acc	cordance with Section 703a
(Signature of Authorized	Officer or Access	Ву	
John Tristan Tread	well, Chalman	(Signature of Authorize	d Officer or Agent)
Escalen (Name of Corp	t, Inc.	(Type or Prin	l Name)
		(Name of Cor	ooration)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006725 FRAME: 0091

Tompiete for Ellinted Lis	ability Companies Only	
Check one of the following	If Limited Liability Company is the survivor.	
☐ There are no changes	s to be made to the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company	,
The amendments to the by the merger are as the	he Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, at the second of the Articles, and the Articles, and the second of the Articles, and the second of the Articles, and the Articles,	to be effected
N/A-Morpace, LLC is	the non-surviving entity and the separate existence of Morpace, LLC will cease.	
·		
: 		
The manner and basis of co	onverting the membership interests are as follows:	
The surviving corporation i tax purposes and, as such shares of common stock o	is the sole member of the non-surviving limited liability company which is a disrega , no conversion of the membership interests in the non-surviving limited liability con f the surviving corporation is required.	rded entity for mpany into
The Plan of Merger was a	poroved by the members of each constituent limits of the life	· · · · · ·
702(1).	pproved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance	with section
organized.	proved by the members of each domestic limited liability company in accordance wi tuent business organization in the manner provided by the laws of the jurisdiction in	which It is
For each limited liability com	npany involved in the merger, this document is signed in accordance with Section 1	03 of the Act.
· Signed t	this 29th day of April 2019	
Ву	(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)	
·	Mellsa Sauter, President, CEO and Authorized Agent	
	(Type or Print Name and Capacity)	
	Morpace, LLC	
	(Name of Limited Liability Company)	
Signed th	his day of	
Ву	(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)	•
	(
	(Type or Print Name and Cepacity)	

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006725 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 08/21/2019